
The biometric services fee is in addition to the form's 

base filing fee and must be paid at the time of filing.  

This fee covers the cost of collecting, storing, and using 

biometrics for background checks.  
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Effective November 23, 2010, fees for U.S. Citizenship 

and Immigration Services (USCIS) forms change. The 

forms and fees are listed in numerical order on 

subsequent pages. To avoid processing delays, include 

the correct fee when you file your form with USCIS. If 

you do not submit the appropriate fee on or after the 

effective date, we will reject the form. You will need to 

resubmit the form with the new fee.

New Fees Effective November 23, 2010

If the form you are filing requires biometric services, 

you must pay an additional fee of $85.

Biometric Services Fee

Fee Waiver Request

How Often Do the Fees Change?

The form and biometric services fee listed on this form 

are current as of November 23, 2010. However, because 

USCIS fees change periodically, you can verify if the 

fees are correct by following one of the steps below:

1.  Visit our Web site at www.uscis.gov, select 

"FORMS" and check the appropriate fee; or

2.  Telephone our National Customer Service Center at 

1-800-375-5283 and ask for the fee information.See "Biometrics" on this Fee Schedule to determine if 

you must pay a biometric services fee. If "Yes," read 

"What Is the Filing Fee" on the instructions of the 

form you are filing for additional information.

Instructions

Form G-1055, Fee Schedule
Department of Homeland Security 

U.S. Citizenship and Immigration Services

For further guidance on fee waiver requests, visit our 

Web site at: www.uscis.gov/feewaiver. 

Fees for forms and biometric services may be paid by 

one check or money order, or by separate check or 

money order. Unless otherwise instructed, make the 

check or money order payable to U.S. Department of 

Homeland Security.



Form G-1055, Fee Schedule
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U.S. Citizenship and Immigration Services
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Form 

Number

Title Biometrics 

($85)

Fee

If filing because your card was issued incorrectly due to USCIS error.

If filing to renew your card within 30 days of turning 14 years of age.

I-90 Application to Replace Permanent Resident Card

No Fee

No Fee

If filing because you never received your card. No Fee

$365

Yes

No

No

Yes

Application for Replacement/Initial Nonimmigrant Arrival-Departure DocumentI-102 $330 No

If you were issued an I-94, I-94W, or I-95 with incorrect information and you are 

requesting that USCIS correct the document.
No Fee No

If you were not issued a Form I-94 when entering as a nonimmigrant member of 

the military and are now filing for an initial I-94.
No Fee No

Petition for a Nonimmigrant WorkerI-129 $325 No

NOTE:  Certain employers filing H1-B or L-1 petitions must submit supplemental 

fees of $750 or $1,500 or a Fraud Prevention and Detection fee of $500. To 

determine if you are required to pay one or more of these fees, see Form I-129 

instructions on Page 22. 

Those petitioners required to submit the $500 Fraud Prevention and Detection fee 

are also required to submit either an additional $2,000 (H-1B) or $2,250 (L-1) fee 

mandated by Public Law 111-230.

I-129F Petition for Alien Fiancé(e) $340

No Fee

No

NoFor K-3 status based on Form I-130, Petition for Alien Relative, filed by the same 

U.S. citizen husband or wife.

Application for Travel Document I-131

Immigrant Petition for Alien WorkerI-140 $580 No

Yes

If filing for an Advance Parole Document. 

Yes$360If filing for a Reentry Permit.

$360 No

$105

If filing in conjunction with a pending or concurrently filed Form I-485 when that 

application was filed with a fee on or after July 30, 2007.

NoNo Fee

Yes

$135

Petition for Alien RelativeI-130 $420 No

If filing for a Refugee Travel Document for an adult age 16 years of age or older.

If filing for a Refugee Travel Document for a child under 16 years of age.

Application for Advance Permission to Return to Unrelinquished DomicileI-191 $585 No

Application for Advance Permission to Enter as a NonimmigrantI-192 $585 No

Employers filing H-2B petitions for employment to commence on or after     

October 1, 2005, must submit an additional fee of $150. 



No Fee

If filing for or as an Amerasian special immigrant.

I-360 Petition for Amerasian, Widow(er) or Special Immigrant

No Fee

If self-petitioning as a battered or abused spouse, parent or child of a U.S. citizen, 

or lawful permanent resident.

If filing for a Special Immigrant Juvenile. No Fee

NoNo Fee

$405

No

No

No

No

If filing as an Iraqi or Afghan national who worked for or on behalf of the U.S. 

Government in Iraq or Afghanistan. 

If under 14 years of age and: 

I-485 Application to Register Permanent Residence or Adjust Status

Filing with the I-485 application of at least one parent. $635

NOT filing with the I-485 application of at least one parent. $985

No

No

$985 Yes

If an unmarried son or daughter of a legalized alien and under 21 years of age.

If the spouse of a legalized alien under the Family Unity Program.

No Fee

If an unmarried child under 17 years of age.

I-485A Supplement A to Form I-485, Adjustment of Status Under Section 245(i)

No Fee

No Fee

$1,000

No

No

No

No

Immigrant Petition by Alien EntrepeneurI-526 $1,500 No

Notice of Appeal or MotionI-290B $630 No

NOTE:  The fee for Form I-290B may be waived. See Form I-290B instructions on 

Page 3.

No fee is required when Form I-290B is filed to appeal a denial of a petition for a 

special immigrant visa by a Special Immigrant Iraqi or Afghan national who worked 

on behalf of the U.S. Government in Iraq or Afghanistan.

No$985If filing for adjustment and over 79 years of age.

NoNo FeeIf filing for adjustment as a refugee under section 209(a) of the Immigration and 

Nationality Act (the Act).
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Form 

Number
Title Biometrics 

($85)
Fee

Application for Permission to Reapply for Admission 

into the United States After Deportation or Removal

I-212 $585 No

Application for Waiver of Passport and/or VisaI-193 $545 No



I-600 Petition to Classify Orphan as an Immediate Relative

If based on an approved I-600A filed within the previous 18 months. No Fee

If based on a pending I-600A.

No

NOTE:  When the petition is for siblings, only one Form I-600 with one fee 

($720) is required. A biometric services fee must also be submitted for the 

petitioner's spouse (if applicable) and each adult household member over 18 years 

of age.

When more than one petition is submitted by the same petitioner on behalf of an 

orphan who are siblings, only one fee for Form I-600 and biometric services is 

required, unless re-fingerprinting is ordered. If the orphans are not siblings, a 

separate filing fee must be submitted for each additional Form I-600.

No Fee No

$720 Yes

Application for Advance Processing of Orphan PetitionI-600A $720 Yes

NOTE:  A biometric services fee must be paid for the applicant, his or her spouse 

(if applicable) and each adult household member over 18 years of age.

Previously Approved Form I-600A:  If you already have an approved Form 

I-600A that is about to expire and you have not yet filed a Form I-600 petition, you 

can request one free extension of your Form I-600A by filing a new Form I-600A 

without the fee before the initial approval expires.

Application for Waiver of Grounds of InadmissibilityI-601 $585 No

NoNotice of Appeal of Decision Under Section 210 or 245AI-694 $755

I-687 Application for Status as a Temporary Resident Under Section 245A of the 

Immigration and Nationality Act

$1,130 Yes

Application for Waiver of Grounds of Inadmissibility Under Sections 245A or 

210 of the INA

I-690 $200 No

Application for Waiver of Foreign Residence RequirementI-612 $585 No

Form 

Number

Title Biometrics 

($85)

Fee
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Application for Asylum and for Withholding of RemovalI-589 No Fee No

Application to Extend/Change Nonimmigrant StatusI-539 $290 No

If filing for a change in status from A1, A2, G1, G2, G3, or G4 Current 

Nonimmigrant Status.
No Fee No

Applying for "V" nonimmigrant. $290 Yes



Refugee/Asylee Relative PetitionI-730 No Fee No

NOTE:  Each conditional resident child listed on the form who is seeking to 

remove their conditional status is required to submit the biometric services fee 

regardless of age.

YesPetition to Remove Conditions on ResidenceI-751 $505

Application for Employment AuthorizationI-765 $380

See Form I-765 instructions for fee exemptions on Page 7.

No
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Petition to Classify Convention Adoptee as an Immediate RelativeI-800 $720 No

YesApplication for Determination of Suitability to Adopt a Child from a 

Convention Country

I-800A $720

Filing the first Form I-800 for a child on the basis of an approved Form I-800A. NoNo Fee

NoNo FeeIf more than one Form I-800 is filed during the approval period for different  

children and the children are siblings before the proposed adoption.

Request for Action on Approval on Approved Form I-800ASupp. 3 $360 Yes

If requesting first extension of the approval of Form I-800A and you have not yet 

submitted Form I-800 on behalf of a specific child.

NoNo Fee

If requesting a first time change in a Convention Country that was not previously 

included in your home study recommendation and I-800A approval notice, and 

you have not yet submitted Form I-800 on behalf of a specific child, and you are 

not requesting an extension.

NoNo Fee

NOTE:  A biometric services fee must be paid for the applicant, his or her spouse 

(if applicable), and each adult household member over 18 years of age.

I-821

Re-registration.

$50

YesNo Fee

YesApplication for Temporary Protected Status

I-817 Application for Family Unity Benefits $435 Yes

NOTE:  You must submit a biometric services fee if you are 14 years of age or 

older. 

Form 

Number

Title Biometrics 

($85)

Fee

I-698 Application to Adjust Status From Temporary to Permanent Resident (Under 

Section 245A of the INA)

$1,020 Yes

NOTE:  The adjustment date is the date of filing of the application for permanent 

residence or the applicant's eligibility date, whichever is later.



NoApplication for Action on an Approved Application or PetitionI-824 $405

Petition by Entrepeneur to Remove ConditionsI-829 $3,750 Yes

Application for Authorization to Issue Certification for Health Care WorkersI-905 $230 No

If filed with the Immigration Court (Executive Office of Immigration Review).

Maximum payable by family when filed together (spouses and unmarried children). $570

If filed with USCIS.

I-881 Application for Suspension of Deportation or Special Rule Cancellation of 

Removal (Pursuant to Section 203 of Public Law 105-100 (NACARA))

$285

NOTE:   Single fee will be charged by the court whenever applications are filed by 

two or more applicants in the same proceedings.  

$165

Yes

Yes

Yes

If USCIS refers the application to the Immigration Court. No Fee No

NoRequest for Premium Processing ServicesI-907 $1,225

NOTE:  This fee is in addition to the required filing fee for the related application 

or petition. This fee must be paid in a separate remittance from the other filing fees.

Application for T Nonimmigrant StatusI-914 No Fee No

Petition for U Nonimmigrant StatusI-918 NoNo Fee

Application for Regional Center Under the Immigrant Investor Pilot ProgramI-924 No$6,230

Petition for Qualifying Family Member of a U-1 NonimmigrantI-929 $215

NoApplication to File Declaration of IntentionN-300 $250

Request for Hearing on a Decision in Naturalization Proceedings 

(Under Section 336 of the INA)

N-336 $650 No

NOTE: There is no fee if filed on or after October 1, 2004, by an applicant who 

has filed an Application for Naturalization under sections 328 or 329 of the Act 

with respect to military service and whose application has been denied.

No

$595

If filing through service in the U.S. Armed Forces (relating to Sections 328 or 329 

of the Act).

N-400 Application for Naturalization

No Fee No

Yes
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Form 

Number

Title Biometrics 

($85)

Fee



If filing for an adopted child.

Application to Preserve Residence for Naturalization Purposes

If filing on behalf of a biological child.

Application for Replacement Naturalization/Citizenship Document

N-470 $330 No

No

No Fee No

N-565 $345

$550

No$600

$600

N-600 Application for Certificate of Citizenship

No

No

No FeeN-644 Application for Posthumous Citizenship No

$550If filing for an adopted child.

N-600K Application for Citizenship and Issuance of Certificate under Section 322

No

If filing through service in the U.S. Armed Forces (relating to Sections 328 or 329 

of the Act).

No Fee No
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If the certificate or declaration is incorrect.

Form 

Number

Title Biometrics 

($85)

Fee

$600 NoIf filing on behalf of a biological child.


